[Supporting International Arts Festival 2005]

develop more earned income opportunities for our artists.

Resolution supporting International Arts Festival 2005 in San Francisco, strategically promoting this important resource to potential partner governments from around the world to help stimulate economic activity, foster meaningful cultural exchange and

WHEREAS, There are large cities such as London, Paris and New York that cannot be defined by a single arts phenomenon, because they are too large; and,

WHEREAS, Many small cities throughout the world hold international arts events and festivals and fare very well both culturally and economically; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco is unique in that while it has a small geographic footprint, it also has similar artistic infrastructure to those very large cities; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco is the envy of other North American cities with approximately a \$300 million dollar arts industry in San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, The time has come for the city of San Francisco to strategically promote this resource to help stimulate economic activity, foster meaningful cultural exchange and develop more earned income opportunities for our artists; and,

WHEREAS, San Francisco's arts community can collaborate to make this a success because of our existing infrastructure, our rich artistic resources; and private matching funds; and now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby supports International Arts Festival 2005 in San Francisco, strategically promoting this important resource to potential partner governments from around the world to help stimulate economic activity, foster meaningful cultural exchange and develop more earned income opportunities for our artists.

Supervisor Tom Ammiano, Chris Daly BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



File Number:

031581

City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

Date Passed:

important resource	to potential partner governm	2005 in San Francisco, strategically promoting this ents from around the world to help stimulate hange and develop more earned income opportunities
September 23, 2003	Board of Supervisors — AI	DOPTED
	Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval	
F	File No. 031581	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on September 23, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	and the second	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
	act os me	Quint Brinn
Date Approved		Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.